been restated to effect the changes described above. The impact of the
adjustments related to the classification of and accounting for the conversion
features for the year ended March 31, 2005 are summarized below:

   F-14

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2005
   ----------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   ADJUSTMENT   AS RESTATED
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Gross profit   $   0   $   0

Operating expenses   (265,133)   (265,133)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Loss from operations   (265,133)   (265,133)

Non operating income (expense)
Interest expense   (184,716)   43,591 (a)   (141,125)
Gain on release of debt   31,000   31,000
Loss on investment valuation   (92,927)   (92,297)
Loss on derivative liability   -   (13,895)(b)   (13,895)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total non-operating income (expense)   (246,643)   29,696   (216,947)

Loss before minority interest, income taxes,
and discontinued operations   (511,776)   29,696   (482,080)

Edgar Filing: Global Resource CORP - Form 10KSB

21

Loss from discontinued operations   (116,946)   (116,946)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income (loss)   $   (628,722)   $   29,696   $   (599,026)
   ============   ============   ============

Basic and diluted income (loss) per share   $   (0.15)   $   0.01 (c)  $   (0.14)

Weighted average shares outstanding   4,245,890   4,245,890

(A)  CHANGE DUE TO AMORTIZATION OF DEBT DISCOUNT RELATED TO THE DERIVATIVE
   LIABILITY AND REVERSING THE IMPACT OF AMORTIZATION OF DEBT DISCOUNT RELATED
   TO THE BENEFICIAL CONVERSION FEATURE..

(B)  TO RECORD LOSS ON DERIVATIVES BASED UPON FAIR VALUES AT MARCH 31, 2005.

(C)  TO REFLECT BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE BASED UPON CORRECTED NET INCOME.